

Published: Friday 18 August 2023

## **DELEGATED DECISION**

Present:	Councillor Emily Darlington (Cabinet Member for Adults, Housing & Healthy Communities), Councillor Lauren Townsend (Cabinet Member for Public Realm) and Councillor Paul Trendall (Cabinet member for Customer Services)
	S Proffitt (Director Environment and Property), N Allen (Head of Regulatory Unit), J Sloan (Licensing Officer), H Soetendal (Head of Commissioning), G Cox (Head of Highways), P Harrison (Parking and Sponsorship Lead), A Wearing (Strategic Lead - Transport), M Woodburn (Traffic and Transportation Manager), S Haslam (Senior Finance Manager), K Reynolds (Principal Lawyer) and S Kempster (Democratic and Electoral Services Officer)
Also Present:	One Member of the Public

Item	Decision	Decision Maker	Documents / Representations Taken into Account
Sex Establishment Policy	<ul><li>1.1 That the Sex Establishment Policy, attached as an Annex to the report, be adopted.</li><li>1.2 That authority be delegated to the Director of Customer and Community Services to make minor typographical and consequential amendments to the policy.</li></ul>	Cabinet Member Customer Services (Councillor Paul Trendall)	Report
Children's Work Permits, Children's Performance Licensing and Chaperone Approvals Policy	<ul> <li>1.1 That the Children's Work Permits, Children's Performance Licensing and Chaperone Approvals Policy, attached as an Annex to the report, be adopted.</li> <li>1.2 That authority be delegated to the Director of Customer and Community Services to make minor typographical and consequential amendments to the policy.</li> </ul>	Cabinet Member Customer Services (Councillor Paul Trendall)	Report

Item	Decision	Decision Maker	Documents / Representations Taken into Account
Approval to Tender for a Young Parents Support Accommodation Service	1.1 That the commencement of a tender exercise for support services at Springfield House for a three year contract, with the option of extending for a further two years, be approved.	Cabinet Member Adults, Housing and Healthy Communities (Councillor Emily Darlington)	Report
Parking Surplus Report 2022-23	1.1 That the use of the surplus, as shown in Annex B to the report, be approved.	Cabinet Member Public Realm (Councillor Lauren Townsend)	Report

A request to call-in the decision, bearing the names of two Members of the Council, the Chair or Clerk of a Parish or Town Council, or signed by twenty residents of Milton Keynes, should be sent to the Director – Law and Governance, Civic, 1 Saxon Gate East, Central Milton Keynes, MK9 3EJ, Telephone: (01908) 254195 or e-mail <a href="mailto:Sharon.bridglalsingh@milton-keynes.gov.uk">Sharon.bridglalsingh@milton-keynes.gov.uk</a> no later than 5.00pm on Friday 25 August 2023. In submitting the request to the Director – Law and Governance for a decision to be called-in, the requester must specify reason / reasons for calling in the decision.

A form which twenty residents of Milton Keynes may complete to request that a <u>decision is called in can be accessed online</u>.